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                                                      SUPW Report 

Title of the Practice: Work Based Education 

(Socially Useful Productive Work) 

 

Objectives of the Practice 

a) Familiarize with the different productive activities in his community. 

b) Understand the Scientific Principles involved in various forms of work. 

c) To acquire knowledge of sources of raw materials and different tools and equipment 

used in the production of goods and services. 

d) Understand utility of Productive work and services to community. 

e) Understand the process of planning and organization of productive work. 

f) Develop an awareness of social problems. 

g) Develops an understanding to solve the problems and come up with new ideas and 

innovations. 

 

The National Education Commission also known as Kothari Commission (1964-66) pointed 

out that there should be Work Experience followed by vocationalization of education in the 

school system. It was stated that the curriculum of school education should be directly linked 

with productivity so as to contribute to our National Development.  So it was proposed to 

implement the concept of work experience in Indian Schools. It also conceived by our leaders 

during the national movement for freedom and as propounded-by Mahatama Gandhi has its 

genesis in work-based education.  He was  of the opinion that if education is based on socially 

useful productive work, it would be an instrument for personality development and social 

transformation.  

The Review committee also known as Ishwarbhai Patel committee was appointed in 2977 to 

examine ten year school system, in which the committee recommended the term “socially 

useful productive work” (SUPW) to work experience (WE) and recommended that SUPW to be 

an integral part of curriculum at all stages of school education.  In the light of recommendations 

of committee SUPW was introduced at the school level in different states and Union Territories.  

It has been introduced and implemented under different names, such as Craft education 

(1937), work experience (1967) and then socially useful productive work (1977). 

 

Practice 

The College facilitate students to Practice SUPW every year atleast 8 periods in a semester.  

College Provides SUPW materials for productive works and some low cost productive works 

student teachers were informed to bring needful materials from home. In each classes college 



introduces a college teacher as resource persons and if student teachers have such skills they 

were also asked to perform as a resource person of the class. The active participation and 

involvement of each student in this class were assessed by the mentor teacher and grades were 

given at the end of the course. 

 

Impact of the practice: 

The practice impacts both on the teachers as well as student teachers 

On the faculty members 

 There should be provision for a teacher to best skilled personnel for different activities. 

 It helps to understand the student’s creativeness and lateral thinking. 

 

On the Students:  

Acquaints the children with work and services prevailing in the community. 

Develops sense of respect to manual workers. 

Develop a desire to work and contribute to the society. 

Inculcate positive attitudes of team work. 

Development of values like tolerance, cooperation and helpfulness. 

Belief in dignity of labour and self- reliance. 

Helps in understanding the principles involved in various forms of work. 
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Wall Hanging 

 

 
 

Jute Wall Hanging 

 

 
 

 

Decorative  Wall Hanging with Waste Paper 



 

 
 

Flower with Wollen design Wire Plate 

 

 
Wall Decorative with Paper Box 

 

 

 

 



 
Wall with ICECREAM Sticks 

 

 
Wall Hanging with Pen Stand 

 

 

             SUPW will have great impact on students life if it is integrated with 

School\College curriculum in such a way that the student teacher develops his\her 

aesthetic sense, enjoys and feels pride in participating in school and community 

activities and learnt use of waste things in a best ways.  It helps to develop self-

entrepreneur skills amond student teachers.  Schools, colleges along with their 

stakeholders can play an active role in imbibing the real spirit of work culture among the 

students and student teachers, which in future would facilitate in realization of goals of 

National development. 

 

 



SPORTS REPORT 
PÀ£ÁðlPÀ «zÁåªÀxÀðPÀ ¸À«Äw. C¼ÀªÀAr 

dUÀzÀÄÎgÀÄ ¥ÀAZÁZÁAiÀÄð ²PÀët ªÀÄºÁ«zÁå®AiÀÄ 

UÀzÀUÀ – 582 101 

QæÃqÁ ªÀgÀ¢ - 2022 

 

2021-22 £ÉÃ ±ÉÊPÀëtÂPÀ ¸Á°£À ªÁ¶ðPÀ ¸ÉßÃºÀ ¸ÀªÉÄäÃ¼À£À PÀ£ÁðlPÀ «zÁåªÀzsÀðPÀ 

¸À«Äw PÉÃAzÀæ ºÁUÀÆ ¸ÁÜ¤PÀ ¸À«ÄwAiÀÄ ¥ÀzÁ¢üPÁjUÀ¼ÉÃ, CªÀÄAwævÀgÉÃ, ¨ÉÆÃzsÀPÀ ºÁUÀÆ 

¨ÉÆÃzsÀPÉÃvÀgÀ ¹§âA¢ü ªÀUÀðzÀªÀgÉÃ ºÁUÀÆ £À£Àß £ÉaÑ£À «zÁåyð «ÄvÀægÉÃ. 

 F ±ÀÄ¨sÀ ¸ÀªÀiÁgÀA¨sÀzÀ°è £ÀªÀÄä ªÀÄºÁ«zÁå®AiÀÄzÀ 2022£ÉÃ ±ÉÊPÀëtÂPÀ ¸Á°£À 

ªÁ¶ðPÀ QæÃqÁ PÀÆlzÀ ªÀgÀ¢AiÀÄ£ÀÄß vÀªÀÄä ªÀÄÄAzÉ ¸ÁzsÀgÀ ¥Àr¸ÀÄwÛzÉÝÃ£É. 

 ¥Àæw ªÀµÀðzÀAvÉ 2022£ÉÃ ±ÉÊPÀëtÂPÀ ¸Á°£À ªÁ¶ðPÀ QæÃqÁ PÀÆlªÀÅ ¥ÁæZÁAiÀÄðgÀ 

¤zÉÃð±À£ÀzÀAvÉ ¢£ÁAPÀ: 28£ÉÃ  ªÀÄvÀÄÛ 29£ÉÃ £ÀªÉA§gï wAUÀ¼À°è ¸ÀAWÀn¸À®ànÖvÀÄÛ. F 

QæÃqÁPÀÆlzÀ°è £ÀªÀÄä ¥Àæ²PÀëuÁyðUÀ¼ÀÄ ¥ÀoÀå ZÀlÄªÀnPÉUÀ¼À°è ¨sÁUÀªÀ»¸ÀÄªÀµÉÖÃ 

D¸ÀQÛ¬ÄAzÀ ¨sÁUÀªÀ»¹ QæÃqÉAiÀÄ°èAiÀÄÄ vÁªÀÅ GvÀÛªÀÄ ¸ÀàzsÁð¼ÀÄUÀ¼ÀÄ JA§ÄzÀ£ÀÄß 

¤gÀÆ¦¹zÁÝgÉ. 

 F QæÃqÁPÀÆlzÀ°è J¥Àðr¸À¯ÁzÀ ««zsÀ ¸ÀàzsÉðUÀ¼À°è dAiÀÄUÀ½¹zÀ ¥Àæ²PÀëuÁyðUÀ¼À 

ºÉ¸ÀgÀÄUÀ¼ÀÄ F PÉ¼ÀV£ÀAwªÉ. ¥Àæ²PÀëuÁyðUÀ¼ÀÄ vÀªÀÄä ¸ÀgÀ¢ ¸ÀASÉåUÀ£ÀÄUÀÄtªÁV §AzÀÄ 

¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß ¹éÃPÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÀÄ. 

 ªÉÆzÀ°UÉ ²æÃªÀÄw «dAiÀÄ®Qëöä Dgï »gÉÃªÀÄoÀgÀªÀgÀÄ ¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 

«vÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÁV «£ÀAw¹PÉÆ¼ÀÄîvÉÛÃ£É. 



PRIZE WINNERS OF ANNUAL SPORTS 2021-22 

Sl.No Name of the student and Prizes Won By Them 

 Individual Events 

01 Shri Satish Belari 

  First Place in 100Mts running 

02 Shri Hanumanth Halli  

  Second Place in 100Mts running 

03 Miss Ashwini Gadad 

  First Place in 100Mts running 

 First Place in 200Mts running 

04 Miss Prathima Kargagi 

  Second Place in 100Mts 

05 Miss Rekha Gangannavar 

  Second Place in 200Mts 

06 Shri Prveenkumar S 

  First place in 400mts  

07 Shri Suresh Alur 

  Second Place in 400mts   

08 Miss Pooja Myageri  

  First Place in 400mts 

09 Miss Gangamma Karatagi 

  Second Place in 400mts   

 

¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¹zÀ ²æÃªÀÄw «dAiÀÄ®Qëöä Dgï »gÉÃªÀÄoÀgÀªÀjUÉ zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ. CzsÀåPÀëgÁV DUÀ«Ä¹gÀÄªÀ ²æÃ 
¨sÀÄdAUÀ¸Áé«Ä E£ÁªÀÄzÁgÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀgÀÄ ¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÁV «£ÀAw¹PÉÆ¼ÀÄîvÉÛÃ£É. 

 



 

10 Miss Uma Talagadi 

  First Place in Chess  

11 Miss Avvamma 

  Second Place in Chess 

12 Miss Anita Pujar 

  First Place in Tennicoit Singles 

  First Place in Tennicoit Doubles  

13 Miss Priyanka Kenchanagoudar 

  Second Place in Tennicoit Singles 

  Second Place in Tennicoit Doubles 

14 Smt Shilpa Bevanakatti 

  First Place in Carrom Singles 

  First Place in Carrom Doubles 

15 Shri Veeresh Gaddi 

  First Place in Carrom Doubles 

16 Shri Maruti Kadimani 

  First Place in Carrom Doubles 

 

 

¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¹zÀ ²æÃ ¨sÀÄdAUÀ¸Áé«Ä E£ÁªÀÄzÁgÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀjUÉ zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ. 

«±ÉÃµÀ DªÀÄAwævÀgÁV DUÀ«Ä¹gÀÄªÀ ¥ÉÆæÃ. MqÉAiÀÄgÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀgÀÄ ¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
«vÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÁV «£ÀAw¹PÉÆ¼ÀÄîvÉÛÃ£É. 

 

 



17 Miss Vijalaxmi Jyoti 

  Second Place in Carrom Singles 

  Second Place in Carrom Doubles 

18 Miss Mallamma Angadi 

  First Place in Tennicoit Doubles 

19 Miss Veena Arakasali 

  Second Place in Tennicoit Doubles 

20 Miss Huligemma Kudari 

  First Place in Carrom Doubles 

21 Shri Laxmikanth 

  First Place in Chess 

22 Shri Pradeep Hugar 

  Second Place in Chess 

 

 

¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¹zÀ ¥ÉÆæÃ. MqÉAiÀÄgÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀjUÉ  zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ. 

E£ÉÆßÃªÀð «±ÉÃµÀ DªÀÄAwævÀgÁV DUÀ«Ä¹gÀÄªÀ ²æÃ J¸ï.J. »gÉÃªÀÄoÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀgÀÄ 
¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÁV «£ÀAw¹PÉÆ¼ÀÄîvÉÛÃ£É. 

 

23 Shri Nirupadi 

  First Place in Carrom Singles 

  Second Place in Carrom Doubles 

24 Shri Pulakeshgouda Patil 

  Second Place in Carrom Singles 

  Second Place in Musical Chair 



25 Miss Basamma Doddameti 

  First Place in Musical Chair 

26 Miss Rekha Ganganavar 

  Second Place in Musical Chair 

27 Shri Maruti Gouler 

  First Place in Musical Chair 

28 Shri Virupaksha Sobarad 

  Second Place in Carrom Doubles 

 

¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¹zÀ ²æÃ J¸ï.J. »gÉÃªÀÄoÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀjUÉ zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ. 

PÁAiÀÄðPÀæªÀÄzÀ ªÀÄÄRå CwyUÀ¼ÁV DUÀ«Ä¹gÀÄªÀ ²æÃ ªÀÄ°èPÁdÄð£À »gÉÃªÀÄoÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀgÀÄ 
¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÁV «£ÀAw.  

 

 UÀÄA¦£À DlUÀ¼À°è s̈ÁUÀªÀ»¹zÀ vÀAqÀzÀ £ÁAiÀÄPÀ / £ÁAiÀÄQ ªÀiÁvÀæ §AzÀÄ vÀªÀÄä vÀAqÀzÀ 
¥Àæ±À¹Û ¥ÀvÀæUÀ¼À£ÀÄß ¹éÃPÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÀÄ. 

               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRIZE WINNERS OF ANNUAL SPORTS 2021-22 
 

GROUP EVENTS 
 

GIRLS  
 

 

THROW BALL  

 

I. WINNERS IN THROW BALL 

Sl.No Name of the student and Prizes Won By Them 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

Miss Ashwini Gadad                  [ Captain ] 

Miss. Anita  

Miss. Priyanka K 

Miss. Saroja Walikar 

Miss. Anjana Kalagodi 

Miss Vijayalaxmi Jyoti 

Miss. Sushmita 

Miss. Pavitra 

Miss. Huligemma Hanchinal 

II. RUNNERS IN THROW BALL 

01 

02 

Miss. Huligemma Kudari          [ Captain ] 

Miss. Deepa Hadli 



03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

Miss. Pooja Myageri 

Miss. Pavitra Gandad 

Miss. Kaveri Nekar  

Miss Gangamma K 

Miss Rekha Gangannavar 

Miss Nagarathna Dasar 

Miss Lata Chikkannavar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRIZE WINNERS OF ANNUAL SPORTS 2021-22 
 

GROUP EVENTS 
 
 

BOYS 
 

VOLLEY BALL  

I. WINNERS IN VOLLEY BALL   

Sl.No Name of the student and Prizes Won By Them 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

Shri Pulakeshagouda Patil                   [ Captain ] 

Shri V.Harish 

Shri Mutturaj Binkadakatti 

Shri Vijay Beleri 

Shri Raju Sobarad 

Shri  

II. RUNNERS IN VOLLEY BALL   

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

Shri Sunilkumar K                                   [ Captain ] 

Shri Shreedharswami N 

Shri Suresh B.A. 

Shri Bheemappa 

Shri Pradeep Hugar 

Shri Yamnoorappa B 

 



 

   ¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¹zÀ ªÀiÁ£Àå ²æÃ ªÀÄ°èPÁdÄð£À »gÉÃªÀÄoÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀjUÉ gÀªÀjUÉ 
zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ.  

 

PÁAiÀÄðPÀæªÀÄzÀ°è G¥À¹ÜvÀjgÀÄªÀ ²æÃ PÉ.JZï.¨ÉÃ®ÆgÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀgÀÄ 
¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¸À¨ÉÃPÁV «£ÀAw¹PÉÆ¼ÀÄîvÉÛÃ£É. 

 

 

CRICKET  

I. WINNERS IN CRICKET     

Sl.No Name of the student and Prizes Won By Them 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

Shri Sunilkuma K                      [ Captain ] 

Shri Beerappa 

Shri Basavaraj Tuppad 

Shri Yamnoorappa Bevoor 

Shri Beemappa 

Shri Amrut Mudlapur 

Shri Pradeep Hugar 

Shri Narayan Lamani 

Shri Ningappa H 

Shri Suresh 



11 

12 

13 

Shri Praveenkumar S 

Shri Shivkumar Rathod 

Shri Mallesh Nidagundi 

II. RUNNERS IN CRICKET     

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Shri Virupaksh Sobarad              [ Captain ] 

Shri Ramesh V.J. 

Shri Suresh Hadimani 

Shri Veeresh Gaddi 

Shri V Harish 

Shri Hanamantagouda 

Shri Gavisiddappa 

Shri Vankappa 

Shri Maruti G 

Shri Pulakeshagouda 

Shri Earanna 

Shri Sagar 

Shri Satish S.B. 

 

¥ÁjvÉÆÃµÀPÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß «vÀj¹zÀ ²æÃ PÉ.JZï.¨ÉÃ®ÆgÀ ¸ÀgïgÀªÀjUÉ zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ.   



 ¥Àæ±À¹Û «vÀgÀuÉ ªÀiÁrgÀÄªÀ UÀtåªÀiÁºÀ¤ÃAiÀÄjUÉ  zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ. 

           F QæÃqÁPÀÆlªÀÅ ¥Àæw ªÀµÀðzÀAvÉ F ªÀµÀðªÀÅ AiÀÄ±À¹éAiÀiÁV £ÀqÉAiÀÄ®Ä vÀªÀÄä 

¸ÀA¥ÀÆtð ¸ÀºÀPÁgÀ ºÁUÀÆ ¤zÉÃð±À£À ¤ÃrzÀ £ÀªÀÄä ¥Àæ̈ sÁj ¥ÁæZÁAiÀÄðgÁzÀ                    

qÁ. ©.©.ºÉÆ¼ÀUÀÄA¢ gÀªÀjUÀÆ F QæÃqÁPÀÆlzÀ ZÀlÄªÀnPÉUÀ¼À°è ¸ÀQæÃAiÀÄªÁV ¨sÁUÀªÀ»¹ 

¸ÀºÀPÀj¹zÀ ¨ÉÆÃzsÀPÀ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ ¨ÉÆÃzsÀPÉÃvÀgÀ ¹§âA¢ü ªÀUÀðzÀªÀjUÀÆ ºÁUÀÆ QæÃqÁPÀÆlzÀ°è 

¨sÁUÀªÀ»¹zÀ J¯Áè ¥Àæ²PÀëuÁyðUÀ½UÀÆ £À£Àß zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß ºÉÃ¼ÀÄvÁÛ 2021-22£ÉÃ 

±ÉÊPÀëtÂPÀ ¸Á°£À QæÃqÁ ªÀgÀ¢UÉ «gÁªÀÄªÀ£ÀÄß ¤ÃqÀÄvÉÛÃ£É. 

zsÀ£ÀåªÁzÀUÀ¼ÀÄ            

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 


